

Project Name	140TH ST NW / NE OVERLAY - 63RD DR NW TO 3RD AVE NE
Project Numbers	RC1808,RC1818
Bid No.	PW-25-0354SB
Bid Date	03/25/2025
Total No of Bidders	2

Name _____ Signature _____

Calculated By: _____

Checked By: _____

Construction Manager: _____

Project Manager: _____

Engineering Services Director: _____

							Bidder 1		Bidder 2	
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Engineer Estimate		Granite Construction Company		Lakeside Industries, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
01. PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	198,468.30	286,800.00	286,800.00	175,936.60	175,936.60	221,000.00	221,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
3	REFERENCE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.00	L.S.	7,050.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
02. GRADING										
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1,900.00	S.Y.	53.00	40.00	76,000.00	44.00	83,600.00	62.00	117,800.00
09. SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1,180.00	TON	64.00	70.00	82,600.00	72.00	84,960.00	56.00	66,080.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	690.00	TON	85.50	75.00	51,750.00	70.00	48,300.00	101.00	69,690.00
14. HOT MIX ASPHALT										
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	9,080.00	S.Y.	4.63	7.00	63,560.00	3.25	29,510.00	6.00	54,480.00
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	660.00	TON	208.00	250.00	165,000.00	216.00	142,560.00	200.00	132,000.00
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	8,060.00	TON	124.00	175.00	1,410,500.00	114.00	918,840.00	134.00	1,080,040.00
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	18,519.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	18,519.00	1.00	18,519.00	1.00	18,519.00
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
12	COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
13	ESC LEAD	6.00	DAY	107.50	100.00	600.00	10.00	60.00	205.00	1,230.00
14	INLET PROTECTION	10.00	EACH	59.00	100.00	1,000.00	94.00	940.00	24.00	240.00
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
18. TRAFFIC										
16	PAINT LINE	65,600.00	L.F.	0.40	2.00	131,200.00	0.35	22,960.00	0.45	29,520.00
17	PLASTIC LINE	180.00	L.F.	11.00	2.00	360.00	10.00	1,800.00	12.00	2,160.00
18	PAINTED WIDE LINE	190.00	L.F.	2.25	2.00	380.00	2.00	380.00	2.50	475.00
19	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	4.00	EACH	498.00	400.00	1,600.00	450.00	1,800.00	546.00	2,184.00
20	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION	140.00	L.F.	9.50	4.00	560.00	1.00	140.00	18.00	2,520.00
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE	140.00	L.F.	33.50	20.00	2,800.00	31.00	4,340.00	36.00	5,040.00
22	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	1.04	HUND	952.50	1,000.00	1,040.00	880.00	915.20	1,025.00	1,066.00
23	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	5.99	HUND	952.50	850.00	5,091.50	880.00	5,271.20	1,025.00	6,139.75
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	46,400.00	L.F.	0.33	0.80	37,120.00	0.20	9,280.00	0.45	20,880.00
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	259,500.00	236,000.00	236,000.00	164,000.00	164,000.00	355,000.00	355,000.00
26	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3,600.00	HR	3.23	3.00	10,800.00	3.75	13,500.00	2.70	9,720.00
27	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	25,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00
19. OTHER ITEMS										
28	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	10,200.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
29	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	26.00	EACH	795.00	600.00	15,600.00	690.00	17,940.00	900.00	23,400.00
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
31	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	1,900.00	S.Y.	2.00	5.00	9,500.00	1.00	1,900.00	3.00	5,700.00
32	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
33	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	775.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00
34	CONC. MONUMENT WITH CASE AND COVER	5.00	EACH	2,425.00	600.00	3,000.00	2,050.00	10,250.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
35	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
Base Bid TOTAL						2,687,878.50		1,834,700.00		2,311,931.75
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						0.00%		-31.74%		-13.99%